
Name Surname Position Organisation Telephone Fax Address City Code Email

Phaladi Saku Executive Mayor Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 018 381 9407 018 381 1790Private Bag X2167Mafikeng 2745 executivemayor@nmmdm.gov.za

MokgelaMojali Municipal Manager Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 018 381 9405 018 381 1790Private Bag X2167Mafikeng 2745 municipalmanager@nmmdm.gov.za

Vincent Dila Speaker Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 018 381 9406 018 381 4360Private Bag X2167Mafikeng 2745 speaker@nmmdm.gov.za

Lesego Hole Executive Mayor Ditsobotla Local Municipality 018 632 5051 018 632 5247P. O. Box 7 Lichtenburg2740 lerato.diseko@gmail.com/sellokhoza@gmail.com

Tshiamo Lethogile Municipal Manager Ditsobotla Local Municipality 018 632 6955 018 632 5247P. O. Box 7 Lichtenburg2740 lethogilet@ditsobotla.co.za

PhogishoMaitshotlo Speaker Ditsobotla Local Municipality 018 632 3888 018 632 5247P. O. Box 7 Lichtenburg2740 pjmaitshotlo@gmail.com

Buti Moheta Ward 14 councillor Ditsobotla Local Municipality 018 632 6955 018 632 5247P. O. Box 7 Lichtenburg2740

Thoko Buthelezi AgriLand Liason Office National Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 012 319 7634 Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 thokob@daff.gov.za

Mumsy Gazide Director - Land Use & Soil Management National Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries 012 319 7620 012 319 7593Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 MumsyG@nda.agric.za

Poncho Mokaila Head of Department North West Department of Agriculture, Rural Development and Land Administration 018 389 5147/5431018 392 4317Private Bag X2039Mmabatho 2735 pmokaila@nwpg.gov.za

Gugile Nkwinti Minister National Department Department of Rural Development and Land Reform 012 312 9300 012 323 3306Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 nnotshe@ruraldevelopment.gov.za'

Vela MngwengweChief Direct: State Land Administration National Department of Rural Development and Land Reform 012 312 9862 012 326 9213Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 VZMngwengwe@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Lengabe Bogatsu North West Chief Director: Land Restitution Support North West Department of Rural Development and Land Reform 018 392 3080 018 392 3083Private Bag X74 Mmabatho 2735 LJBogatsu@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Steven Mukhola Environmental Control Officer: Development Impact Management North West Department of Economic Development, Environment, Conservation and Tourism 018 389 5956 086 659 4060Private Bag X2039Mmabatho 2735 smukhola@nwpg.gov.za

Mosadi Malefyane Case Officer North West Department of Economic Development, Environment, Conservation and Tourism 018 389 5677 018 389 5006Private Bag X15 Mmabatho 2735 oskosana@nwpg.gov.za

Abbey Tlaletsi Head of Department North West Department of Economic Development, Environment, Conservation and Tourism 018 387 7860 018 387 7901Private Bag X15 Mmabatho 2735 ssekoto@nwpg.gov.za

O.E. Mongale Head of Department North West Department of Human Settlement, Public Safety and Liason 018 388 4838 018 620 7825Private Bag X2099Mmabatho 2735 omongale@nwpg.gov.za

Charles Nwaila Director- General National Department of Local Gevernment and Traditional Affairs 012 336 5824 086 274 9000Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 charlesn@cogta.gov.za

MonnapulaMotlogelwaHead of Department North West Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs 018 387 3746 018 384 5426Private Bag X2099Mmabatho 2735 mmotlogelwa@nwpg.gov.za

Mziwonke Dlabantu Director-General National Department of Public Works 012 406 1000 086 276 8663Private Bag X65 Pretoria 0001 dg.pa@dpw.gov.za

Samuel Mokgothi Head of Department North West Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport 018 388 1435 018 387 2443Private Bag X2080Mmabatho 2735 mthobakgale@nwpg.gov.za

Molese Morokane Resource Protection and Waste National Department of Water Affairs 012 336 8697 012 323 0321Private Bag X313 Pretoria 0001 vgk@dwaf.gov.za / morokaneM@dwa.gov.za

A Abrahams Acting Chief Director North West Department of Water Affairs 018 387 9547 018 384 2059Private Bag X5 Mmabatho 2735 LobakengC@dwa.gov.za

L Bogopa Director: Water Sector Support North West Department of Water Affairs 018 387 9564 018 384 2059Private Bag X5 Mmabatho 2735 BogopaL@dwa.gov.za

Eddie Seton Manager - Transnet Property Transnet 011 308 2417 P. O. Box 72501 Parkview 2122 eddie.seton@transnet.net

Lemson Betha WESSA 011 462 5663 011 462 8364P. O. Box 435 Ferndale 2160 lbetha@wessanorth.co.za 

M. Fourie Centre for Environmental Rights 021 685 4194/ 072 306 8888086 730 90988A Sussex Road Observatory7924 mfourie@cer.org.za

Makoma Secretary SECCP of Earthlife Africa 011 339 3662 086 686 8434P. O. Box 32131 Braamfontein2107 seccp@earthlife.org.za or makoma@earthlife.org.za

Lungile Motsisi Servitude and Investigations Department Eskom 011 800 5734 086 655 7036P. O. Box 1091 Johannesburg2000 motsisl@eskom.co.za

Dedre Herbest Senior Environmental Manager - Generation Eskom 011 800 3501/083 660 1147086 660 6092P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg2001 deidre.herbest@eskom.co.za

John Geeringh Senior Environmental Advisor - Transmission Eskom 011 800 2465 011 800 3917P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg2001 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

Ayanda Noah Group Executive - Distribution Eskom 011 800 5173 P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg2001 noaha@eskom.co.za

Lizelle Stroh Obstacle Specialist South African Civil Aviation Authority 011 545 1232/ 083 461 6660011 545 1451Private Bag X73 Halfway House1685 strohl@caa.co.za

Koos Pretorius Acting Manager AOG South African Civil Aviation Authority 011 545 1066 Private Bag X73 Halfway House1685 pretoriusk@caa.co.za

Thulani Nzima Managing Director South African Tourism 011 895 3000 011 895 3062P. O. Box 1002 Sandton 2146 info@southafrica.net

Tendo Ramagoma National Heritage Council 013 932 2061 086 212 1220P. O. Box 74097 Lynwood Ridge 0001 r.ramagoma@nhc.org.za

StephanieAken Endangered Wildlife Trust 011 372 3600 011 608 4682Private Bag X11 Modderfontein1645 stephaniea@ewt.org.za

Mpathi Makoa SANRAL 012 426 6200 012 362 2116 P.O. Box 415 Pretoria 0001 makoam@nra.co.za 

MmabathoRamagoshi Chief Executive Officer SAHRA - National 021 462 4502 021 462 4509111 Harrington StreetCape Town 8001 mramagoshi@sahra.org.za

MosianeMotlabane SAHRA -  North West 018 388 2826 Dr James Moroka Drive, Gabomotho BuildingMmabatho 2735 mosianem@nwpg.gov.za

Tanya AbrahamseCEO SANBI - National 012 843 5000 012 804 3211Private Bag X101 Pretoria 0001 t.abrahamse@sanbi.org.za

Jan Le Roux Landowner Jakela Poultry (Pty) Ltd 082 494 2110 018 673 1738P. O. Box 228 Coligny 2725 vingerprek@lantic.co.za

Ulrich OberprielerConservative, Educational and Publich Engagement in Science OfficerNational Zoological Gardens of South Africa 012 339 2700 P. O. Box 754 Pretoria 0001 ulrich@nzg.ac.za

Thulani Nzima Managing Director South African Tourism 011 895 3000 011 895 3062P. O. Box 1002 Sandton 2146 info@southafrica.net

Phillip Hine South African Heritage Resources Agency 021 462 4502 021 462 4509P. O. Box 4637 Cape Town 8000 phine@sahra.org.za

Babalwa Nxusani Department of Environment Chamber of Mines of South Africa 011 498 7660 011 498 7429 P. O. Box 61809 Marshalltown 2107 bnxusani@bullion.org.za 

Reginald Mabalana Policy Analyst Chamber of Mines of South Africa 011 498 7429 011 498 7429 P. O. Box 61809 Marshalltown 2107 rmabalane@bullion.org.za

Shadrack Moephuli CEO Agricultural Research Council 012 427 9700 012 342 3948 P. O. Box 8783 Pretoria 0001 enquiry@arc.agric.za 

Susan Shabangu Minister National Department of Mineral Resources 012 444 3982 012 444 3145Private Bag X59 Arcadia 0007 lerato.maibelo@dmr.gov.za

Pieter Swart Regional Manager North West Department of Mineral Resources 018 487 9830 018 462 9039Private Bag A 1 Klerksdorp 2570 Pieter.Swart@dmr.gov.za
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